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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins (4-1-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (3-1-1-0)
Oct 29, 2021 -- XL Center

AHL Game #74
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

31 Filip Lindberg 6-1 188 3 3 0 0 0 1.32 0.952

70 Louis Domingue 6-3 210 1 1 0 0 0 0.98 0.966
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

4 Taylor Fedun D 6-1 200 5 0 1 1 0 2

6 Chris Bigras D 6-1 191 4 0 1 1 4 1

7 Mitch Reinke D 5-11 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Will Reilly D 6-2 196 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Radim Zohorna C 6-6 220 5 2 0 2 2 1

12 Matt Bartkowski D 6-1 192 5 0 0 0 4 0

13 Jan Drozg RW 6-2 175 1 0 0 0 2 0

15 Jordy Bellerive C 5-11 194 4 0 2 2 2 -1

17 Anthony Angello RW 6-5 210 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Sam Poulin LW 6-2 213 5 0 2 2 4 0

23 Jamie Devane LW 6-5 239 5 1 0 1 11 1

25 Niclas Almari D 6-1 181 4 1 1 2 0 1

26 Michael Chaput C 6-2 199 5 1 2 3 2 1

28 Cam Lee D 6-0 186 5 0 2 2 0 -1

34 Nathan Legare RW 6-0 208 5 0 1 1 4 -3

36 Felix Robert C 5-9 180 4 1 0 1 4 -3

39 Kyle Olson RW 5-11 180 3 0 0 0 4 0

44 Jonathan Gruden LW 6-0 170 5 0 1 1 0 0

47 Sam Houde C 6-0 172 4 0 1 1 0 -1

48 Valtteri Puustinen RW 5-9 183 5 3 3 6 0 2

51 Filip Hallander LW 6-1 196 5 1 0 1 2 2

57 Pierre-Olivier Joseph D 6-2 161 4 0 1 1 0 1

Team Staff

Patrik Allvin General Manager

J.D. Forrest Head Coach

Kevin Porter Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

33 Tyler Wall 6-3 214 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

35 Adam Huska 6-4 218 2 1 1 0 0 1.52 0.953

71 Keith Kinkaid 6-2 195 3 2 0 1 0 1.93 0.933
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Anthony Bitetto D 6-1 203 5 1 0 1 14 0

3 Jeff Taylor D 6-0 185 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Zach Giuttari D 6-2 190 4 0 0 0 0 2

6 Zac Jones D 5-10 172 5 0 1 1 4 -3

7 Ty Ronning RW 5-9 185 5 1 1 2 0 2

8 Alex Whelan RW 6-0 210 2 0 0 0 0 -1

9 Mike O'Leary LW 6-1 200 5 0 0 0 0 0

11 Tanner Fritz RW 5-11 192 5 0 1 1 2 -1

19 Justin Richards C 5-10 188 5 0 0 0 0 -2

20 Hunter Skinner D 6-3 190 2 0 0 0 6 1

21 Austin Rueschhoff F 6-7 230 4 1 0 1 8 0

22 Jonny Brodzinski RW 6-0 215 5 2 3 5 0 1

23 P.C. Labrie LW 6-3 228 4 0 1 1 7 0

24 Matthew Robertson D 6-4 201 5 0 0 0 4 2

26 Tim Gettinger LW 6-6 218 5 1 1 2 10 1

27 Morgan Barron C 6-2 188 2 2 0 2 2 2

28 Anthony Greco RW 5-10 172 5 1 3 4 2 1

48 Lauri Pajuniemi RW 6-0 183 5 1 1 2 0 0

49 Braden Schneider D 6-2 202 5 0 1 1 0 3

51 Tarmo Reunanen D 6-0 185 3 0 1 1 0 2

55 Patrick Khodorenko C 6-0 198 5 0 1 1 4 1

96 Cristiano DiGiacinto LW 5-11 188 3 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Ryan Martin General Manager

Kris Knoblauch Head Coach

Steve Smith Assistant Coach

Casey Torres Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Mathieu Menniti (#30)

Referee Dominic Cadieux (#67)

Linesperson Glen Cooke (#6)

Linesperson Kevin Briganti (#39)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 71 4 0 1 0 9 0.900 16 10 86 3 3 1-0 3-0-0-0 1-0-1-0 4-0-1-0 4-0-1-0

2 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 5 71 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 11 9 53 2 4 0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

3 Hershey Bears 5 71 3 1 1 0 7 0.700 14 12 53 2 3 0-0 2-0-1-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-1-0 1-0-1-0

4 Hartford Wolf Pack 5 67 3 1 1 0 7 0.700 11 9 65 2 2 1-0 2-0-0-0 1-1-1-0 3-1-1-0 2-0-1-0

5 Charlotte Checkers 4 68 2 1 1 0 5 0.625 12 11 41 2 2 0-0 1-0-1-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-1-0 2-0-1-0

6 Bridgeport Islanders 6 66 2 2 0 2 6 0.500 13 14 52 1 2 0-2 2-0-0-0 0-2-0-2 2-2-0-2 2-0-0-0

7 Providence Bruins 5 67 1 2 1 1 4 0.400 7 15 55 0 0 1-1 1-2-0-0 0-0-1-1 1-2-1-1 0-2-1-1

8 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5 71 0 4 1 0 1 0.100 6 13 79 0 0 0-0 0-1-1-0 0-3-0-0 0-4-1-0 0-4-1-0
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Utica Comets 3 69 3 0 0 0 6 1.000 10 4 58 2 3 0-0 2-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Cleveland Monsters 5 71 3 1 0 1 7 0.700 17 14 61 2 3 0-1 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-1 3-1-0-1 3-0-0-1

3 Laval Rocket 6 66 4 2 0 0 8 0.667 22 14 150 4 4 0-0 3-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 4-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Rochester Americans 4 72 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 17 19 70 2 2 0-0 1-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Syracuse Crunch 5 71 2 2 1 0 5 0.500 17 18 73 1 2 0-0 0-1-0-0 2-1-1-0 2-2-1-0 1-0-0-0

6 Belleville Senators 5 67 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 15 17 66 2 2 0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Toronto Marlies 5 67 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 11 20 171 1 1 1-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 0-1-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 4 72 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 15 8 26 3 3 0-0 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Iowa Wild 4 68 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 14 8 63 3 3 0-0 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Texas Stars 5 67 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 13 10 57 3 3 0-0 2-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

4 Manitoba Moose 5 67 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 14 12 45 2 2 1-0 2-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 3-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Milwaukee Admirals 3 73 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 10 12 36 1 1 0-0 1-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 71 1 3 0 1 3 0.300 11 15 51 1 1 0-1 1-1-0-0 0-2-0-1 1-3-0-1 0-3-0-1

7 Rockford IceHogs 5 67 1 4 0 0 2 0.200 12 24 64 1 1 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-4-0-0 1-4-0-0 0-3-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Ontario Reign 5 63 4 0 0 1 9 0.900 19 11 65 3 4 0-1 4-0-0-1 0-0-0-0 4-0-0-1 4-0-0-1

2 Stockton Heat 4 64 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 13 7 45 3 3 0-0 1-0-1-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

3 Abbotsford Canucks 5 63 3 1 1 0 7 0.700 15 13 61 1 2 1-0 2-0-0-0 1-1-1-0 3-1-1-0 3-0-1-0

4 San Jose Barracuda 3 65 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 8 7 25 2 2 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Henderson Silver Knights 4 64 2 1 1 0 5 0.625 13 13 62 1 1 1-0 2-0-0-0 0-1-1-0 2-1-1-0 0-1-1-0

6 Bakersfield Condors 5 63 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 15 14 62 3 3 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Tucson Roadrunners 4 64 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 9 9 51 1 2 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Colorado Eagles 5 63 0 4 0 1 1 0.100 17 24 50 0 0 0-1 0-2-0-0 0-2-0-1 0-4-0-1 0-4-0-1

9 San Diego Gulls 3 65 0 3 0 0 0 0.000 5 16 59 0 0 0-0 0-1-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-3-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Thursday, October 28 2021
Rockford 1 at Texas 4 Final

Friday, October 29 2021
Bakersfield at Henderson 11:00 am PDT
Cleveland at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Lehigh Valley at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Rochester at Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Toronto at Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Hartford 7:00 pm EDT
Charlotte at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Chicago at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CDT
San Diego at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Colorado at San Jose 7:00 pm PDT
Ontario at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PDT

Saturday, October 30 2021
Rochester at Laval 1:00 pm EDT
Belleville at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Iowa at Manitoba 2:00 pm CDT
Charlotte at Hartford 7:00 pm EDT
Cleveland at Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Milwaukee at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EDT
Providence at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Syracuse at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Rockford at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Bakersfield at Henderson 4:00 pm PDT
Colorado at Stockton 6:00 pm PDT
San Diego at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Ontario at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PDT
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Utica Comets 3 69 3 0 0 0 6 1.000 10 4 0-0 2 3 2-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 71 4 0 1 0 9 0.900 16 10 1-0 3 3 3-0-0-0 1-0-1-0 4-0-1-0 4-0-1-0

3 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 5 71 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 11 9 0-0 2 4 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

4 Cleveland Monsters 5 71 3 1 0 1 7 0.700 17 14 0-1 2 3 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-1 3-1-0-1 3-0-0-1

5 Hershey Bears 5 71 3 1 1 0 7 0.700 14 12 0-0 2 3 2-0-1-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-1-0 1-0-1-0

6 Hartford Wolf Pack 5 67 3 1 1 0 7 0.700 11 9 1-0 2 2 2-0-0-0 1-1-1-0 3-1-1-0 2-0-1-0

7 Laval Rocket 6 66 4 2 0 0 8 0.667 22 14 0-0 4 4 3-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 4-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

8 Charlotte Checkers 4 68 2 1 1 0 5 0.625 12 11 0-0 2 2 1-0-1-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-1-0 2-0-1-0

9 Rochester Americans 4 72 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 17 19 0-0 2 2 1-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

10 Bridgeport Islanders 6 66 2 2 0 2 6 0.500 13 14 0-2 1 2 2-0-0-0 0-2-0-2 2-2-0-2 2-0-0-0

11 Syracuse Crunch 5 71 2 2 1 0 5 0.500 17 18 0-0 1 2 0-1-0-0 2-1-1-0 2-2-1-0 1-0-0-0

12 Belleville Senators 5 67 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 15 17 0-0 2 2 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

13 Toronto Marlies 5 67 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 11 20 1-0 1 1 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

14 Providence Bruins 5 67 1 2 1 1 4 0.400 7 15 1-1 0 0 1-2-0-0 0-0-1-1 1-2-1-1 0-2-1-1

15 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5 71 0 4 1 0 1 0.100 6 13 0-0 0 0 0-1-1-0 0-3-0-0 0-4-1-0 0-4-1-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Ontario Reign 5 63 4 0 0 1 9 0.900 19 11 0-1 3 4 4-0-0-1 0-0-0-0 4-0-0-1 4-0-0-1

2 Stockton Heat 4 64 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 13 7 0-0 3 3 1-0-1-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

3 Chicago Wolves 4 72 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 15 8 0-0 3 3 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

4 Iowa Wild 4 68 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 14 8 0-0 3 3 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Abbotsford Canucks 5 63 3 1 1 0 7 0.700 15 13 1-0 1 2 2-0-0-0 1-1-1-0 3-1-1-0 3-0-1-0

6 San Jose Barracuda 3 65 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 8 7 0-0 2 2 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Henderson Silver Knights 4 64 2 1 1 0 5 0.625 13 13 1-0 1 1 2-0-0-0 0-1-1-0 2-1-1-0 0-1-1-0

8 Texas Stars 5 67 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 13 10 0-0 3 3 2-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

9 Bakersfield Condors 5 63 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 15 14 0-0 3 3 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

10 Manitoba Moose 5 67 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 14 12 1-0 2 2 2-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 3-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

11 Tucson Roadrunners 4 64 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 9 9 0-0 1 2 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

12 Milwaukee Admirals 3 73 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 10 12 0-0 1 1 1-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

13 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 71 1 3 0 1 3 0.300 11 15 0-1 1 1 1-1-0-0 0-2-0-1 1-3-0-1 0-3-0-1

14 Rockford IceHogs 5 67 1 4 0 0 2 0.200 12 24 0-0 1 1 0-0-0-0 1-4-0-0 1-4-0-0 0-3-0-0

15 Colorado Eagles 5 63 0 4 0 1 1 0.100 17 24 0-1 0 0 0-2-0-0 0-2-0-1 0-4-0-1 0-4-0-1

16 San Diego Gulls 3 65 0 3 0 0 0 0.000 5 16 0-0 0 0 0-1-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-3-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 5 1 8 9

2 Kiefer Sherwood COL 5 4 4 8

3 Laurent Dauphin LAV 6 6 1 7

4 * Jack Quinn ROC 4 4 3 7

5 Alexander True CLT 4 4 3 7

6 Seth Griffith BAK 5 2 5 7

7 Andrew Poturalski CHI 4 1 6 7

8 Justin Bailey ABB 5 3 3 6

9 Adam Cracknell BAK 5 3 3 6

10 Garrett Pilon HER 5 3 3 6

11 Valtteri Puustinen WBS 5 3 3 6

12 * Tyler Angle CLE 5 0 6 6

13 T.J. Tynan ONT 5 0 6 6

14 Several Players Tied 5

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Laurent Dauphin LAV 6 6

2 Jimmy Huntington SYR 5 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 5 8

2 Andrew Poturalski CHI 4 6

3 * Tyler Angle CLE 5 6

4 T.J. Tynan ONT 5 6

5 Several Players Tied 5

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Richard Clune TOR 5 36

2 Kurtis Gabriel TOR 4 29

3 Gabriel Dumont SYR 5 26

4 Brennan Saulnier LHV 5 24

5 * Gianni Fairbrother LAV 6 23

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Brett Seney TOR 5 7

2 Tommy Cross SPR 5 6

3 Several Players Tied 5

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 C.J. Smith CHI 4 3

2 * Nikita Alexandrov SPR 5 3

3 Jimmy Huntington SYR 5 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Ben Jones HSK 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Kiefer Sherwood COL 5 25

2 Mikey Eyssimont MB 5 23

3 Riley Damiani TEX 5 23

4 Andy Andreoff BRI 6 23

5 Several Players Tied 22

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Ben McCartney TUC 2 3 5 60.0

2 * Gage Goncalves SYR 5 2 4 50.0

3 Carson Meyer CLE 5 2 4 50.0

4 Max McCormick CLT 4 2 4 50.0

5 * Linus Weissbach ROC 4 2 4 50.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Jakob Pelletier STK 4 2

2 C.J. Smith CHI 4 2

3 Adam Cracknell BAK 5 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Alexander True CLT 4 8

2 Lucas Carlsson CLT 4 7

3 * Logan Hutsko CLT 4 7

4 Michael Pezzetta LAV 6 7

5 Max McCormick CLT 4 6

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 * Arturs Silovs ABB 2 124:33 2 0 0 1 0 2 0.96 1 0 0 4 1.000 62 60 0.968

2 * Akira Schmid UTI 2 124:01 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.97 0 0 0 0 0.000 59 57 0.966

3 Zach Fucale HER 2 123:23 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.97 0 0 0 0 0.000 52 50 0.962

4 Louis Domingue WBS 1 60:57 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.98 0 0 0 0 0.000 29 28 0.966

5 * Joel Hofer SPR 3 179:55 3 0 0 0 0 3 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 83 80 0.964

6 Joey Daccord CLT 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 27 26 0.963

7 * Jet Greaves CLE 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 41 40 0.976

8 * Eetu Makiniemi CHI 2 119:36 2 0 0 1 0 2 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 68 66 0.971

9 * Filip Lindberg WBS 3 182:23 3 0 0 0 0 4 1.32 0 0 0 0 0.000 84 80 0.952

10 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 3 179:37 2 1 0 2 2 4 1.34 0 0 0 0 0.000 72 68 0.944

11 Stuart Skinner BAK 2 120:00 2 0 0 1 0 3 1.50 0 0 0 0 0.000 56 53 0.946

12 Andrew Hammond IA 2 119:46 2 0 0 1 0 3 1.50 0 0 0 0 0.000 46 43 0.935

13 Adam Huska HFD 2 118:44 1 1 0 0 0 3 1.52 0 0 0 0 0.000 64 61 0.953

14 Jake Oettinger TEX 5 294:29 2 2 0 0 2 8 1.63 0 0 0 0 0.000 163 155 0.951

15 * Dustin Wolf STK 3 181:47 2 0 1 0 0 5 1.65 0 0 0 0 0.000 102 97 0.951

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 * Joel Hofer SPR 3

2 * Filip Lindberg WBS 3

3 Matthew Villalta ONT 3

4 Cayden Primeau LAV 3

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Jake Oettinger TEX 155

2 Logan Thompson HSK 122

3 Cayden Primeau LAV 114

4 Jakub Skarek BRI 111

5 Kyle Keyser PRO 98

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 * Justus Annunen COL 3

2 Felix Sandstrom LHV 3

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 * Jet Greaves CLE 1 40 0.976

2 * Eetu Makiniemi CHI 2 66 0.971

3 * Arturs Silovs ABB 2 60 0.968

4 * Akira Schmid UTI 2 57 0.966

5 Louis Domingue WBS 1 28 0.966

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Jake Oettinger TEX 294:29

2 Cayden Primeau LAV 263:15

3 * Justus Annunen COL 257:59

4 Jakub Skarek BRI 247:33

5 Mikhail Berdin MB 236:23

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 2

2 Mikhail Berdin MB 2

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Keith Kinkaid HFD 6 6 1.000

2 * Arturs Silovs ABB 4 4 1.000

3 * Arvid Holm MB 3 3 1.000

4 Charlie Lindgren SPR 4 4 1.000

5 Kyle Keyser PRO 7 8 0.875

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 5 1 8 9

2 * Jack Quinn ROC 4 4 3 7

3 * Tyler Angle CLE 5 0 6 6

4 * Nick Swaney IA 4 4 1 5

5 * Jakob Pelletier STK 4 2 3 5

6 * Logan Hutsko CLT 4 1 4 5

7 * JJ Peterka ROC 4 1 4 5

8 * Peyton Krebs HSK 2 0 5 5

9 * Nikita Alexandrov SPR 5 3 1 4

10 * Daniil Miromanov HSK 2 2 2 4

11 * Lukas Reichel RFD 5 2 2 4

12 * Jack Drury CHI 4 1 3 4

13 * Lynden McCallum HSK 4 1 3 4

14 * Aliaksei Protas HER 5 1 3 4

15 * Gianni Fairbrother LAV 6 1 3 4

16 * Jordan Kawaguchi TEX 5 0 4 4

17 Several Players Tied 3

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 4 4

2 * Nick Swaney IA 4 4

3 * Nikita Alexandrov SPR 5 3

4 * Ben McCartney TUC 2 3

5 * Alexander Holtz UTI 3 3

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 5 8

2 * Tyler Angle CLE 5 6

3 * Peyton Krebs HSK 2 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Gianni Fairbrother LAV 6 23

2 * Curtis Douglas TOR 4 21

3 * Thomas Caron MB 3 11

4 * Erik Brown BRI 3 9

5 Several Players Tied 8

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Gianni Fairbrother LAV 6 4

2 * Maxim Marushev HSK 4 4

3 * Austin Rueschhoff HFD 4 4

4 Several Players Tied 3

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Nikita Alexandrov SPR 5 3

2 * Alex Newhook COL 4 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Max Willman LHV 3 1

2 * Nick Swaney IA 4 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Alex Newhook COL 4 17

2 * Adam Beckman IA 4 16

3 * Nikita Alexandrov SPR 5 16

4 Several Players Tied 15

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Ben McCartney TUC 2 3 5 60.0

2 * Gage Goncalves SYR 5 2 4 50.0

3 * Linus Weissbach ROC 4 2 4 50.0

4 * Nick Swaney IA 4 4 9 44.4

5 * Jacob Bernard-Docker BEL 5 2 5 40.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Jakob Pelletier STK 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Logan Hutsko CLT 4 7

2 * Nick Swaney IA 4 5

3 * Daniil Miromanov HSK 2 4

4 * Walker Duehr STK 4 4

5 * Aliaksei Protas HER 5 4

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Mikhail Abramov TOR 1 1

2 * Peyton Krebs HSK 1 1

3 * Hugh McGing SPR 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Mikhail Abramov TOR 1 1 100.0

2 * Peyton Krebs HSK 1 1 100.0

3 * Hugh McGing SPR 1 1 100.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 5 1 8 9

2 Jake Christiansen CLE 5 2 3 5

3 Jacob Moverare ONT 5 1 4 5

4 Ryan Murphy GR 5 1 4 5

5 Xavier Ouellet LAV 6 1 4 5

6 * Daniil Miromanov HSK 2 2 2 4

7 Jacob MacDonald COL 4 1 3 4

8 Sean Day SYR 5 1 3 4

9 * Gianni Fairbrother LAV 6 1 3 4

10 Robin Salo BRI 6 1 3 4

11 Reilly Walsh UTI 3 0 4 4

12 Kale Clague ONT 5 0 4 4

13 Tobie Paquette-Bisson LAV 6 0 4 4

14 Several Players Tied 3

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Jake Christiansen CLE 5 2

2 * Daniil Miromanov HSK 2 2

3 * Jacob Bernard-Docker BEL 5 2

4 Lucas Johansen HER 5 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 5 8

2 Several Players Tied 4

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Gianni Fairbrother LAV 6 23

2 Gavin Bayreuther CLE 5 20

3 Josh Wesley SPR 3 19

4 Zac Leslie BEL 2 17

5 Louie Belpedio LAV 6 17

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Tommy Cross SPR 5 6

2 Dennis Gilbert COL 5 5

3 Luke Witkowski GR 5 5

4 Xavier Ouellet LAV 6 5

5 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Gavin Bayreuther CLE 5 2

2 Anthony Bitetto HFD 5 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Steven Santini SPR 4 1

2 Sean Day SYR 5 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Jordan Gross COL 5 18

2 Gavin Bayreuther CLE 5 17

3 Cam Dineen TUC 4 15

4 Several Players Tied 14

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Jacob Bernard-Docker BEL 5 2 5 40.0

2 Niclas Almari WBS 4 1 3 33.3

3 * Vladislav Kolyachonok TUC 4 1 3 33.3

4 * Billy Sweezey CLE 3 1 3 33.3

5 Several Players Tied 28.6

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Lucas Carlsson CLT 4 7

2 Kevin Gravel STK 4 5

3 Sean Durzi ONT 5 5

4 Louie Belpedio LAV 6 5

5 Xavier Ouellet LAV 6 5

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Jordan Gross COL 0 1 0.0

2 * Zac Jones HFD 0 1 0.0

3 Brady Lyle PRO 0 1 0.0

4 Mitchell Vande Sompel BRI 0 1 0.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 San Diego Gulls 3 10 4 40.0 0

2 Colorado Eagles 5 22 8 36.4 1

3 Milwaukee Admirals 3 10 3 30.0 0

4 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 27 8 29.6 0

5 Ontario Reign 5 23 6 26.1 0

6 Chicago Wolves 4 23 6 26.1 0

7 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 20 5 25.0 0

8 Bakersfield Condors 5 26 6 23.1 0

9 Stockton Heat 4 13 3 23.1 0

10 Syracuse Crunch 5 22 5 22.7 1

11 Bridgeport Islanders 6 19 4 21.1 0

12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 5 19 4 21.1 0

13 Abbotsford Canucks 5 20 4 20.0 1

14 Hershey Bears 5 20 4 20.0 0

15 Henderson Silver Knights 4 20 4 20.0 0

16 San Jose Barracuda 3 10 2 20.0 1

17 Charlotte Checkers 4 12 2 16.7 0

18 Utica Comets 3 6 1 16.7 0

19 Cleveland Monsters 5 20 3 15.0 1

20 Texas Stars 5 22 3 13.6 1

21 Manitoba Moose 5 24 3 12.5 1

22 Laval Rocket 6 24 3 12.5 0

23 Iowa Wild 4 16 2 12.5 0

24 Tucson Roadrunners 4 16 2 12.5 1

25 Hartford Wolf Pack 5 20 2 10.0 1

26 Providence Bruins 5 21 2 9.5 2

27 Toronto Marlies 5 11 1 9.1 0

28 Belleville Senators 5 24 2 8.3 1

29 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5 27 2 7.4 0

30 Rochester Americans 4 15 1 6.7 1

31 Rockford IceHogs 5 16 1 6.3 2

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Utica Comets 3 12 0 100.0 0

2 Texas Stars 5 19 1 94.7 1

3 Syracuse Crunch 5 17 1 94.1 2

4 Laval Rocket 6 30 3 90.0 1

5 Belleville Senators 5 18 2 88.9 0

6 Cleveland Monsters 5 18 2 88.9 1

7 Hershey Bears 5 24 3 87.5 0

8 Abbotsford Canucks 5 22 3 86.4 0

9 Hartford Wolf Pack 5 22 3 86.4 1

10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 5 22 3 86.4 0

11 Tucson Roadrunners 4 14 2 85.7 0

12 Iowa Wild 4 19 3 84.2 2

13 Providence Bruins 5 19 3 84.2 0

14 Toronto Marlies 5 25 4 84.0 1

15 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5 18 3 83.3 1

16 Chicago Wolves 4 11 2 81.8 1

17 Rochester Americans 4 11 2 81.8 0

18 Bakersfield Condors 5 22 4 81.8 0

19 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 21 4 81.0 0

20 Manitoba Moose 5 15 3 80.0 0

21 Bridgeport Islanders 6 17 4 76.5 0

22 Henderson Silver Knights 4 25 6 76.0 2

23 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 25 6 76.0 1

24 Milwaukee Admirals 3 16 4 75.0 0

25 Stockton Heat 4 15 4 73.3 0

26 Charlotte Checkers 4 18 5 72.2 0

27 Ontario Reign 5 18 5 72.2 0

28 Rockford IceHogs 5 21 6 71.4 0

29 San Jose Barracuda 3 10 3 70.0 0

30 San Diego Gulls 3 12 4 66.7 0

31 Colorado Eagles 5 22 8 63.6 1
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 C.J. Smith CHI Oct 16, 2021 Oct 27, 2021 4 0 4

2 3 Justin Kirkland STK Oct 16, 2021 Oct 23, 2021 3 0 3

3 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 C.J. Smith CHI Oct 16, 2021 Oct 27, 2021 4 0 4

2 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Andrew Poturalski CHI Oct 16, 2021 Oct 27, 2021 1 6 7

2 4 Otto Koivula BRI Oct 17, 2021 Oct 24, 2021 0 4 4

3 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Andrew Poturalski CHI Oct 16, 2021 Oct 27, 2021 1 6 7

2 * 4 Tyler Angle CLE Oct 15, 2021 Oct 23, 2021 0 6 6

3 4 Otto Koivula BRI Oct 17, 2021 Oct 24, 2021 0 4 4

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 5 Scott Perunovich SPR Oct 16, 2021 Oct 24, 2021 1 8 9

2 5 Kiefer Sherwood COL Oct 15, 2021 Oct 27, 2021 4 4 8

3 5 Seth Griffith BAK Oct 16, 2021 Oct 27, 2021 2 5 7

4 4 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 5 Scott Perunovich SPR Oct 16, 2021 Oct 24, 2021 1 8 9

2 5 Kiefer Sherwood COL Oct 15, 2021 Oct 27, 2021 4 4 8

3 5 Seth Griffith BAK Oct 16, 2021 Oct 27, 2021 2 5 7

4 4 Several Players Tied
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

4 Taylor Fedun D R 6-1 200 Jun 4, 1988 Edmonton, AB

6 Chris Bigras D L 6-1 191 Feb 22, 1995 Orillia, ON

7 Mitch Reinke D R 5-11 181 Feb 4, 1996 Stillwater, MN

8 Will Reilly D R 6-2 196 Jul 23, 1997 Toronto, ON

9 Radim Zohorna C R 6-6 220 Apr 29, 1996 Havlickuv Brod, Czech Rep

12 Matt Bartkowski D L 6-1 192 Jun 4, 1988 Pittsburgh, PA

13 Jan Drozg RW R 6-2 175 Apr 1, 1999 Maribor, Slovenia

15 Jordy Bellerive C L 5-11 194 May 2, 1999 North Vancouver, BC

17 Anthony Angello RW R 6-5 210 Mar 6, 1996 Albany, NY

22 Sam Poulin LW L 6-2 213 Feb 25, 2001 Blainville, QC

23 Jamie Devane LW L 6-5 239 Feb 20, 1991 Mississauga, ON

25 Niclas Almari D R 6-1 181 May 11, 1998 Espoo, Finland

26 Michael Chaput C L 6-2 199 Apr 9, 1992 Ile Bizard, QC

28 Cam Lee D L 6-0 186 Feb 18, 1997 Ferguson's Cove, NS

31 Filip Lindberg G L 6-1 188 Jan 31, 1999 Espoo, Finland

34 Nathan Legare RW R 6-0 208 Jan 11, 2001 Montreal, QC

36 Felix Robert C R 5-9 180 Jul 24, 1999 Lambton, QC

39 Kyle Olson RW R 5-11 180 Mar 22, 1999 Calgary, AB

44 Jonathan Gruden LW L 6-0 170 May 4, 2000 Rochester, MI

47 Sam Houde C L 6-0 172 Mar 8, 2000 Blainville, QC

48 Valtteri Puustinen RW R 5-9 183 Jun 4, 1999 Kuopio, Finland

51 Filip Hallander LW L 6-1 196 Jun 4, 2000 Sundsvall, Sweden

57 Pierre-Olivier Joseph D L 6-2 161 Jul 1, 1999 Laval, QC

70 Louis Domingue G L 6-3 210 Mar 6, 1992 St-Hyacinthe, QC
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Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Anthony Bitetto D L 6-1 203 Jul 15, 1990 Island Park, NY

3 Jeff Taylor D L 6-0 185 Apr 13, 1994 Clifton Park, NY

4 Zach Giuttari D R 6-2 190 Apr 17, 1996 Warwick, RI

6 Zac Jones D L 5-10 172 Oct 18, 2000 Glen Allen, VA

7 Ty Ronning RW R 5-9 185 Oct 20, 1997 Scottsdale, AZ

8 Alex Whelan RW R 6-0 210 Jul 20, 1997 Ramsey, NJ

9 Mike O'Leary LW L 6-1 200 Jan 1, 1998 Halifax, NS

11 Tanner Fritz RW R 5-11 192 Aug 20, 1991 Grande Prairie, AB

19 Justin Richards C L 5-10 188 Mar 17, 1998 Orlando, FL

20 Hunter Skinner D R 6-3 190 Apr 29, 2001 Pinckney, MI

21 Austin Rueschhoff F R 6-7 230 Sep 7, 1997 Wentzville, MO

22 Jonny Brodzinski RW R 6-0 215 Jun 19, 1993 Ham Lake, MN

23 P.C. Labrie LW L 6-3 228 Jun 12, 1986 Baie-Comeau, QC

24 Matthew Robertson D L 6-4 201 Sep 1, 2001 Edmonton, AB

26 Tim Gettinger LW L 6-6 218 Apr 14, 1998 Cleveland, OH

27 Morgan Barron C L 6-2 188 Dec 12, 1998 Halifax, NS

28 Anthony Greco RW R 5-10 172 Sep 30, 1993 Queens, NY

33 Tyler Wall G L 6-3 214 Jan 14, 1998 Leamington, ON

35 Adam Huska G L 6-4 218 May 12, 1997 Zvolen, Slovakia

48 Lauri Pajuniemi RW R 6-0 183 Sep 12, 1999 Tampere, Finland

49 Braden Schneider D R 6-2 202 Sep 20, 2001 Prince Albert, SK

51 Tarmo Reunanen D L 6-0 185 Mar 1, 1998 Aanekoski, Finland

55 Patrick Khodorenko C L 6-0 198 Oct 13, 1998 San Francisco, CA

71 Keith Kinkaid G L 6-2 195 Jul 4, 1989 Farmingville, NY

96 Cristiano DiGiacinto LW L 5-11 188 Jan 10, 1996 Hamilton, ON
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2021-22 Regular Season Team Statistics
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

48 Valtteri Puustinen RW 5 3 3 6 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.20 0.00 11 27.3

26 Michael Chaput C 5 1 2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.40 11 9.1

9 Radim Zohorna C 5 2 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.40 9 22.2

25 Niclas Almari D 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 3 33.3

X 50 Juuso Riikola D 3 0 2 2 -3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 6 0.0

15 Jordy Bellerive C 4 0 2 2 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 7 0.0

28 Cam Lee D 5 0 2 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 9 0.0

* 22 Sam Poulin LW 5 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.80 10 0.0

*X 20 Kasper Bjorkqvist RW 4 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 4 25.0

36 Felix Robert C 4 1 0 1 -3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 4 25.0

23 Jamie Devane LW 5 1 0 1 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 2.20 4 25.0

* 51 Filip Hallander LW 5 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.40 6 16.7

6 Chris Bigras D 4 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 1 0.0

* 47 Sam Houde C 4 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 3 0.0

57 Pierre-Olivier Joseph D 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 9 0.0

4 Taylor Fedun D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.00 9 0.0

44 Jonathan Gruden LW 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.00 4 0.0

* 34 Nathan Legare RW 5 0 1 1 -3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.80 14 0.0

13 Jan Drozg RW 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 0 0.0

* 39 Kyle Olson RW 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.33 2 0.0

12 Matt Bartkowski D 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.80 6 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 31 Filip Lindberg 3 182:23 4 0 1.32 3 0 0 84 80 0.952

70 Louis Domingue 1 60:57 1 0 0.98 1 0 0 29 28 0.966

*X 37 Tommy Nappier 1 58:34 3 0 3.07 0 1 0 31 28 0.903

Empty Net 1:44 1 1

Totals 5 303:38 9 0 1.78 4 1 0 145 136 0.938

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2021-22 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

22 Jonny Brodzinski RW 5 2 3 5 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 12 16.7

28 Anthony Greco RW 5 1 3 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.80 0.40 19 5.3

27 Morgan Barron C 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 5 40.0

26 Tim Gettinger LW 5 1 1 2 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.40 2.00 13 7.7

* 48 Lauri Pajuniemi RW 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 15 6.7

7 Ty Ronning RW 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 8 12.5

* 21 Austin Rueschhoff F 4 1 0 1 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 2.00 1 100.0

2 Anthony Bitetto D 5 1 0 1 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 2.80 5 20.0

51 Tarmo Reunanen D 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 5 0.0

23 P.C. Labrie LW 4 0 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.75 4 0.0

11 Tanner Fritz RW 5 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.20 0.40 5 0.0

* 6 Zac Jones D 5 0 1 1 -3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.20 0.80 7 0.0

* 55 Patrick Khodorenko C 5 0 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.80 3 0.0

* 49 Braden Schneider D 5 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.00 4 0.0

3 Jeff Taylor D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

* 20 Hunter Skinner D 2 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 3.00 4 0.0

8 Alex Whelan RW 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 4 0.0

* 96 Cristiano DiGiacinto LW 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

* 4 Zach Giuttari D 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 6 0.0

* 9 Mike O'Leary LW 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

* 19 Justin Richards C 5 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 4 0.0

* 24 Matthew Robertson D 5 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.80 10 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

71 Keith Kinkaid 3 186:41 6 0 1.93 2 0 1 89 83 0.933

35 Adam Huska 2 118:44 3 0 1.52 1 1 0 64 61 0.953

Empty Net 2:16 0 0

Totals 5 307:41 9 0 1.76 3 1 1 153 144 0.941

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Hartford Wolf Pack 2021-22 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 15 Bridgeport W 1-0-0-0 2-1 Morgan Barron Keith Kinkaid (1 GA, 30 SVS) Jakub Skarek (2 GA, 16 SVS)
Oct. 16 at Springfield L 1-1-0-0 1-2 Adam Huska (2 GA, 40 SVS) Joel Hofer (1 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 17 Providence W 2-1-0-0 4-3 SO Keith Kinkaid (3 GA, 28 SVS) Kyle Keyser (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton OTL 2-1-1-0 1-2 OT Keith Kinkaid (2 GA, 25 SVS) Filip Lindberg (1 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 23 at Lehigh Valley W 3-1-1-0 3-1 Jonny Brodzinski Adam Huska (1 GA, 21 SVS) Felix Sandstrom (2 GA, 38 SVS)
Oct. 29 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EDT
Oct. 30 Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Oct. 31 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EDT
Nov. 5 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 7 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Nov. 12 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 13 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 17 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 19 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 20 Hershey 7:30 pm EST
Nov. 26 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 27 at Springfield 2:05 pm EST
Dec. 1 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 3 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 4 Utica 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 8 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 10 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 12 at Lehigh Valley 3:05 pm EST
Dec. 17 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 18 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 19 Springfield 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 22 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 29 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 Providence 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 2 Rochester 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 7 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 8 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 12 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 14 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 15 Laval 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 19 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 22 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 23 at Hershey 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 28 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 29 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 2 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 4 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 11 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 12 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 19 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 20 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 25 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 26 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 27 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 5 Hershey 7:30 pm EST
Mar. 6 Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Mar. 12 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 13 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 3:05 pm EDT
Mar. 16 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 18 at Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 19 at Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 26 Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 1 Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 2 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
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Apr. 8 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 10 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 at Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 15 at Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 16 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 22 Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 23 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 24 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 3:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 2021-22 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 16 Lehigh Valley W 1-0-0-0 2-1 Niclas Almari Filip Lindberg (1 GA, 30 SVS) Felix Sandstrom (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 17 Charlotte L 1-1-0-0 1-4 Tommy Nappier (3 GA, 28 SVS) Joey Daccord (1 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 22 Hartford W 2-1-0-0 2-1 OT Kasper Bjorkqvist Filip Lindberg (1 GA, 30 SVS) Keith Kinkaid (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 24 at Lehigh Valley W 3-1-0-0 2-1 OT Valtteri Puustinen Louis Domingue (1 GA, 28 SVS) Samuel Ersson (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 27 Lehigh Valley W 4-1-0-0 4-2 Radim Zohorna Filip Lindberg (2 GA, 20 SVS) Felix Sandstrom (4 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 29 at Hartford 7:00 pm EDT
Oct. 30 at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Nov. 3 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Nov. 5 Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Nov. 6 at Hartford 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 10 Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 12 Charlotte 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 13 Charlotte 6:05 pm EST
Nov. 19 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 20 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 23 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 27 Providence 6:05 pm EST
Dec. 3 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 4 Charlotte 6:05 pm EST
Dec. 5 at Hershey 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 8 Hershey 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 11 Hershey 6:05 pm EST
Dec. 12 Springfield 3:05 pm EST
Dec. 18 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 21 at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 22 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 27 Hershey 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 29 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 Cleveland 5:05 pm EST
Jan. 1 Cleveland 6:05 pm EST
Jan. 7 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 8 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 9 at Hershey 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 14 Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 16 Hershey 3:05 pm EST
Jan. 19 Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 21 Toronto 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 22 Toronto 6:05 pm EST
Jan. 25 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 28 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 29 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 2 Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 4 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 5 Providence 6:05 pm EST
Feb. 11 Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 12 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 15 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 19 Springfield 6:05 pm EST
Feb. 23 Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 26 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 27 Syracuse 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 4 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 5 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 6 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 9 Hershey 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 12 Laval 6:05 pm EST
Mar. 13 Hartford 3:05 pm EDT
Mar. 18 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 19 Syracuse 6:05 pm EDT
Mar. 20 at Lehigh Valley 5:05 pm EDT
Mar. 23 at Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
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Mar. 25 at Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 26 at Laval 3:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 Hartford 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 1 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 2 Bridgeport 6:05 pm EDT
Apr. 6 Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 9 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 15 Hershey 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 16 Bridgeport 6:05 pm EDT
Apr. 22 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 23 at Springfield 6:05 pm EDT
Apr. 24 at Hartford 3:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season Hartford 0-0-1-0 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
1-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season Hartford 0-0-0-0 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
0-0-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Hartford 6-5-4-1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
10-3-2-1

Hartford vs. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Last 5 Years record at
Hartford Hartford 3-2-3-0 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton

5-1-2-0

Hartford vs. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Last 5 Years record at
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Hartford 3-3-1-1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton

5-2-0-1

Previous Meetings This Season Hartford 1 @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 2 (Oct
22 2021) Final OT

Match Up

Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Hartford

Team Record 4-1-0-0 -- 8 points 3-1-1-0 -- 7 points

Division Ranking 2nd Atlantic 4th Atlantic

Conference Ranking 3rd Eastern 6th Eastern

League Ranking 5th 10th

Past 10 Games 4-1-0-0 3-1-1-0

Streak 3-0-0-0 2-0-1-0

Last Game 4-2 W vs Lehigh Valley (Oct 27 2021) Final 3-1 W @ Lehigh Valley (Oct 23 2021) Final

Home Record 3-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

Away Record 1-0-0-0 1-1-1-0

GF 11 11 

GA 9 9 

PP (Overall) (4/19) 21.1% (2/20) 10.0%

PP (Home) (4/16) 25.0% (1/5) 20.0%

PP (Away) (0/3) 0.0% (1/15) 6.7%

PK (Overall) (3/22) 86.4% (3/22) 86.4%

PK (Home) (3/16) 81.3% (1/8) 87.5%

PK (Away) (0/6) 100.0% (2/14) 85.7%

PP vs. Opp. (0/4) 0% (0/4) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/4) 100% (0/4) 100%

Leading Rookie Poulin (0-2-2) Pajuniemi (1-1-2)

Most PIM Devane - 11 Bitetto - 14

Team PIM/GM 10.6/Game 13.0/Game

Leading Scorers Puustinen (3-3-6) Brodzinski (2-3-5)

Chaput (1-2-3) Greco (1-3-4)

Zohorna (2-0-2) Barron (2-0-2)

Almari (1-1-2) Gettinger (1-1-2)

Riikola (0-2-2) Pajuniemi (1-1-2)

Last 5 Games 4-2 W vs Lehigh Valley (Oct 27 2021) Final 3-1 W @ Lehigh Valley (Oct 23 2021) Final

2-1 W @ Lehigh Valley (Oct 24 2021) Final OT 2-1 L @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Oct 22 2021) Final OT

2-1 W vs Hartford (Oct 22 2021) Final OT 4-3 W vs Providence (Oct 17 2021) Final SO

4-1 L vs Charlotte (Oct 17 2021) Final 2-1 L @ Springfield (Oct 16 2021) Final

2-1 W vs Lehigh Valley (Oct 16 2021) Final 2-1 W vs Bridgeport (Oct 15 2021) Final

Leading After 1st 3-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 2-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
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Tied After 1st 1-1-0-0 1-0-1-0

Tied After 2nd 2-0-0-0 2-1-1-0

Trailing After 1st 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 2-0-0-0 1-0-1-0

Out Shot by Opponents 2-1-0-0 2-1-0-0

1 Goal Games 3-0-0-0 2-1-1-0

2 Goal Games 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

28 Anthony Greco 1 1 0 1 0 1

23 P.C. Labrie 1 0 1 1 0 1

51 Tarmo Reunanen 1 0 1 1 0 1

2 Anthony Bitetto 1 0 0 0 0 -1

22 Jonny Brodzinski 1 0 0 0 0 -1

11 Tanner Fritz 1 0 0 0 0 0

26 Tim Gettinger 1 0 0 0 2 0

4 Zach Giuttari 1 0 0 0 0 1

6 Zac Jones 1 0 0 0 0 -1

55 Patrick Khodorenko 1 0 0 0 4 -1

71 Keith Kinkaid 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 Mike O'Leary 1 0 0 0 0 1

48 Lauri Pajuniemi 1 0 0 0 0 0

19 Justin Richards 1 0 0 0 0 -2

24 Matthew Robertson 1 0 0 0 0 -1

7 Ty Ronning 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 Austin Rueschhoff 1 0 0 0 4 0

49 Braden Schneider 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 Alex Whelan 1 0 0 0 0 -1

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

71 Keith Kinkaid 1 0 0 1 62:35 2 1.92 0.926

Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

15 Jordy Bellerive 1 0 2 2 2 1

20 X Kasper Bjorkqvist 1 1 0 1 2 1

51 Filip Hallander 1 1 0 1 0 1

28 Cam Lee 1 0 1 1 0 1

34 Nathan Legare 1 0 1 1 0 0

12 Matt Bartkowski 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Chris Bigras 1 0 0 0 0 0

26 Michael Chaput 1 0 0 0 2 0

23 Jamie Devane 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Taylor Fedun 1 0 0 0 0 0

44 Jonathan Gruden 1 0 0 0 0 0

57 Pierre-Olivier Joseph 1 0 0 0 0 0

31 Filip Lindberg 1 0 0 0 0 0

39 Kyle Olson 1 0 0 0 4 0

22 Sam Poulin 1 0 0 0 0 0

48 Valtteri Puustinen 1 0 0 0 0 0

50 X Juuso Riikola 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Felix Robert 1 0 0 0 0 -1

9 Radim Zohorna 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

31 Filip Lindberg 1 1 0 0 62:23 1 0.96 0.968
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins Hartford Wolf Pack

Goals Oct. 27 LHV 4 Oct. 17 PRO 3
Oct. 23 at LHV 3

Assists Oct. 27 LHV 8 Oct. 23 at LHV 6

Points Oct. 27 LHV 12 Oct. 23 at LHV 9

Penalty Minutes Oct. 16 LHV 17 Oct. 23 at LHV 18

Minors Oct. 16 LHV 6
Oct. 24 at LHV 6

Oct. 16 at SPR 7

Majors Oct. 16 LHV 1 Oct. 23 at LHV 2

Shots Oct. 24 at LHV 30 Oct. 23 at LHV 41

Power Play Goals Oct. 27 LHV 2 Oct. 16 at SPR 1
Oct. 17 PRO 1

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 27 LHV 6 Oct. 17 PRO 6

Goals in 1st Oct. 27 LHV 3 Oct. 15 BRI 1
Oct. 17 PRO 1
Oct. 22 at WBS 1

Goals in 2nd Oct. 27 LHV 1 Oct. 17 PRO 2

Goals in 3rd Oct. 16 LHV 1
Oct. 17 CLT 1

Oct. 23 at LHV 2

Short Handed Goals Oct. 27 LHV 0 Oct. 17 PRO 1

Winning Margin Oct. 27 LHV 2 Oct. 23 at LHV 2

Most PIM Oct. 16 LHV 25 Oct. 23 at LHV 18

Most Shots Oct. 24 at LHV 30 Oct. 23 at LHV 41

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 27 LHV 13 Oct. 22 at WBS 13

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 24 at LHV 13 Oct. 23 at LHV 12

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 16 LHV 8
Oct. 22 HFD 8
Oct. 24 at LHV 8

Oct. 23 at LHV 17

Fewest Shots Oct. 16 LHV 23 Oct. 15 BRI 18

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 16 LHV 6 Oct. 15 BRI 5
Oct. 17 PRO 5

Fewest Shots in 2nd Oct. 22 HFD 4 Oct. 15 BRI 3

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 27 LHV 5 Oct. 17 PRO 6

Most Saves Oct. 16 LHV 30
Oct. 22 HFD 30

Oct. 16 at SPR 40

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 16 LHV 14 Oct. 15 BRI 14

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 16 LHV 8
Oct. 24 at LHV 8
Oct. 27 LHV 8

Oct. 17 PRO 14

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 24 at LHV 13 Oct. 16 at SPR 19
Schedule
Date Game #

Oct. 22 44 Hartford 1 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 2 Final OT

Oct. 29 74 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Hartford 7:00 pm EDT

Nov. 6 125 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Hartford 7:00 pm EDT

Mar. 13 859 Hartford at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 3:05 pm EDT

Mar. 30 956 Hartford at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
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Apr. 24 1112 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Hartford 3:00 pm EDT
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 4 Fedun 6 Bigras 9 Zohorna 12 Bartkowski 13 Drozg 15 Bellerive 20 Bjorkqvist

Oct. 16 Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 17 Charlotte 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 22 Hartford 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 2 1 1 1 0 3 1

Oct. 24 at Lehigh Valley 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 27 Lehigh Valley 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 -1 -
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 22 Poulin 23 Devane 25 Almari 26 Chaput 28 Lee 34 Legare 36 Robert

Oct. 16 Lehigh Valley 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 17 Charlotte 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -2 1 0 2 -2

Oct. 22 Hartford 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 24 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 27 Lehigh Valley 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 39 Olson 44 Gruden 47 Houde 48 Puustinen 50 Riikola 51 Hallander 57 Joseph

Oct. 16 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 -

Oct. 17 Charlotte - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 0 1 3 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Oct. 22 Hartford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0

Oct. 24 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 2 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1

Oct. 27 Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 -1 0 2 1 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0
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Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 31 Lindberg 37 Nappier 70 Domingue

Oct. 16 Lehigh Valley 1 30 W -

Oct. 17 Charlotte - 3 28 L -

Oct. 22 Hartford 1 30 W -

Oct. 24 at Lehigh Valley - 1 28 W

Oct. 27 Lehigh Valley 2 20 W -
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Bitetto 3 Taylor 4 Giuttari 6 Jones 7 Ronning 8 Whelan 9 O'Leary

Oct. 15 Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 16 at Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 17 Providence 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 1

Oct. 23 at Lehigh Valley 1 0 3 2 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 11 Fritz 19 Richards 20 Skinner 21 Rueschhoff 22 Brodzinski 23 Labrie 24 Robertson

Oct. 15 Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Oct. 16 at Springfield 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 17 Providence 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 0

Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 23 at Lehigh Valley 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 26 Gettinger 27 Barron 28 Greco 48 Pajuniemi 49 Schneider 51 Reunanen 55 Khodorenko

Oct. 15 Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 2

Oct. 16 at Springfield 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 17 Providence 1 0 1 1 - 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 0 - 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 23 at Lehigh Valley 0 1 7 0 - 0 2 7 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 96 DiGiacinto 35 Huska 71 Kinkaid

Oct. 15 Bridgeport - 1 30 W

Oct. 16 at Springfield 0 0 0 0 2 40 L

Oct. 17 Providence 0 0 2 0 3 28 W

Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 2 25 OT

Oct. 23 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 1 21 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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